Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ Ψ Ψ Ψ	Atty Dkt 6540/53698
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Erik S. Chan	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Portfolio Productions Inc. (dba Sitcom Inc.)
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 850 42nd Ave.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Oit of Oalland Chata Ch. Zin 04604
Execution Date: October 20, 2004	City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94601 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,758,585 D469,915
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name <u>: Mark James Spolyar</u>	
Law Office of Mark J. Spolyar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:38 Fountain Street	Deposit account number:
City: <u>San Francisco</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94114</u>	
Only: garri ransido	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document.	
Mark James Spolyar Name of Person Signing	November 6, 2004 Skinature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
The state of the s	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT **REEL: 015348 FRAME: 0047**

06 04 03:04p

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Agreement") is entered into this <u>21</u> day of October 2004 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Erik S. Chan, an individual residing at 22 El Camino Moraga, Orinda, CA 94563 ("Assignor"), and Portfolio Productions, Inc. (dba Sitcom Inc.), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, with its principal place of business at 850 42nd Ave., Oakland, CA 94601 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Patent No. D469,915 entitled "Desk Lamp" and U.S. Patent No. 6,758,585 entitled "Articulated, Adjustable Stand" (the "Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and the underlying inventions described therein, in the United States and throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Patents and the underlying inventions described therein, and any and all Letters Patent whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom including without limitation any extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and renewals thereof, or other equivalents thereof, and further, all rights and privileges pertaining to the Assigned Patents including, without limitation, the right, if any, to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the enforcement of the Assigned Patents; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain, maintain, defend or enforce the Assigned Patents, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

In the event that Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to under the preceding paragraph, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents, as his agents and attorneys-in-fact to act for and on his behalf and instead of him, to execute and file any such document and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the foregoing with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignee.

This Agreement shall be governed by and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without giving effect to any conflicts of law principles.

This Agreement shall be binding on, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

Assignment of Patent Rights to Sitcom, Inc.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015348 FRAME: 0048 Each party represents that it has taken all necessary action to authorize the execution and delivery of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers, as of the Effective Date.

Erik S. Chan:

Sitcom Inc.:

Date: 10/20/04

By: Alexander Chan
Title: President 10 120 04

Assignment of Patent Rights to Sitcom, Inc.

RECORDED: 11/06/2004

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015348 FRAME: 0049